

LIPIS MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

NOTICE ON THE AVAILABILITY

DRAFT LOCAL PLAN FOR LIPIS MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION

Pursuant to Part III, Section 13 (1) and (2) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1976 (Act 172), it is hereby notified that copies of the above named Draft Local Plan will be available for inspection from 1st November 2011 until 1st December 2011 at the following locations:

- Lipis Municipal Council Office,
 Foyer Lipis Centrepoint,
 27200 Kuala Lipis, Pahang Darul Makmur
 (1st November 1st December 2011 9.30am 5.00pm)
- Pahang State Town and Country Planning Department,
 4- Floor, KOMTUR Building, Bandar Indera Mahkota,
 25200 Kuantan, Pahang
 (1st November 1st December 2011 9.30am 5.00pm)
- Terminal Anggerik, Bandar Baru Kuala Lipis (2nd November – 3rd November 2011 9.30am - 5.00pm)
- Bit Polis, Bandar Kuala Lipis
 (11th November 12th November 2011 9.30am 5.00pm)
- Terminal Bas Benta (13th November - 14th November 2011 - 9.30am - 5.00pm)
- Terminal Bas Sg. Koyan (16th November - 17th November 2011 - 9.30am - 5.00pm)
- Kompleks Teratai Padang Tengku
 (20th November 21st November 2011 9.30am 5.00pm)
- Pasar Merapoh (24th November 2011 - 9.30am - 5.00pm)
- Pekan Sehari Mela
 (26th November 2011 9.30am 5.00pm)
- Persatuan Kebajikan Anak-anak Pahang (PEKAP) Ibu Kota No. 7- 3, Tingkat 2, 8 Setiawangsa, Jalan Setiawangsa 13, Taman Setiawangsa, 54200 Kuala Lumpur (19th November 2011 - 9.30am – 5.00pm)

Objection or appeals in respect of the above named Draft Local Plan may be made using the forms provided, by letter or through memorandums and websites submitted to the Lipis Municipal Council at the latest by 1st December 2011 to the following address:

YANG DI PERTUA MAJLIS DAERAH LIPIS ARAS 4, BANGUNAN LIPIS CENTREPOINT 27200 KUALA LIPIS

www.townplan.gov.my

www.mdlipis.gov.my